NO. 585 Docket No.: TBD

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SH	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
OMB No. 0691-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent and Trademark Of	THICE
Tab settings → → → ▼		Y	▼	VV	
To the Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Office	w			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Richard Carrall 12 Mitchell Road Cardiff, New South Wales 2285 Australia		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: D.T.H. Supplies PTY Limited Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		· · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:					—
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Addre	ess: 45 Spinnak	er Ridge Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Other		City: Belmor	nt, NSW Austral	lia State: ZIP: 2280	
Execution Date:		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together		the execution d	ate of the applic	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	., ,		• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A, I dieni Apphoditori (vo.(3)	, Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
			5,490,571		_
,	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total numbe	er of applications	s and patents involved:	
Name: Barnes & Thornburg		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	g
Internal Address: Grant H. Peters			d - Any excess of debited to de	or insufficiency should be eposit account	9
		Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
		12-0913			_
City: Chicago State:			te copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. Grant H. Peters, Reg. No. 35,977	f, the foregoing informat	ion is true and d	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy February 16, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	pages including sever she	Signature		4 Date	

ANNEXURE "A"

CHRISTOPHER RICHARD CARRALL

and

D.T.H. SUPPLIES PTY LIMITED [ACN 057 038 196]

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I certify this document (pages 1-2)
15 a true 8 correct copy of the
original document.

No leter
Solicitor

Hunt & Hunt

74 Hunter Street Newcastle NSW 2301 DX 7926 NEWCASTLE Tal: (02) 4925 5500 Fax: (02) 4925 5599 Ref: GDS:VAC:8816283

> PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0597

1

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT between:

CHRISTOPHER RICHARD CARRALL of 12 Mitchell Road, Cardiff, NSW 2285 ("Assignor") and

D.T.H. SUPPLIES PTY LIMITED [ACN 057 038 196] whose registered office is at 45 Spinnaker Ridge Way, Belmont, NSW 2280 ("Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the co-inventor of the Patents described in schedule 1 to this deed. ("Patents").
- B. The Assignor is a registered proprietor of the Patents described in item 1 and 2 of schedule 1.
- C. By agreement dated 2360 OELEMBE 2003 ("Agreement"), the Assignor agreed to sell and assign to the Assignee, among other things, all of the Assignor's rights in the Patents including the Assignor's rights as both patentee/assignee and as inventor, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions stipulated in the Agreement.

OPERATIVE CLAUSES

1. Assignment

For the consideration stated in the Agreement, the Assignor (as beneficial owner) assigns to the Assignee absolutely the property and his interest in the Patents and all inventions disclosed in the Patents.

Certificate of Registration .

At the same time as this deed is delivered, the Assignor must deliver to the Assignee the original certificate of registration of the Patent, if held by or under the control of the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0598 2

Schedule 1

ITEM NO.	REGISTER NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION	COUNTRY REGISTERED
1	5,490,571	13 February 1996	United States of America
2	2,133,430	15 June 1999	Canada
3	PL1648	1 April 1992	Australia

December

2003

EXECUTED by D.T.H. SUPPLIES PTY LIMITED ACN 057 038 196 in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2007:

Signature:

Name:

Director

Signature:/

Name:

Director/Secretary *

* Delete as appropriate

SIGNED by CHRISTOPHER RICHARD

CARRALL in the presence of:

Signature: Signature:

Name:

DEBUT WORDING

PLEASE PRINT

RECORDED: 02/16/2004

Witness

113426641_GDS

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0599